o<

“‘\“\kaRl;)(;

NOAK BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

The Parish Councillors are summoned to attend the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of
Noak Bridge Parish Council to be held on TUESDAY 16™ July 2024 commencing at 7.00pm

90/2024

91/2024

92/2024

93/2024

94/2024

95/2024

96/2024

97/2024

98/2024

99/2024

100/2024

Noak Bridge Village Hall to transact the business shown on the agenda

Website: https://e-voice.org.uk/noakbridgepc/

Mark Cottrell
(Chairman) 10™ July
2024

AGENDA
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE:

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:
To receive any declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests, other pecuniary interests

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING:
To receive and approve the minutes of the Noak Bridge Parish Council held on 18™ June
2024, to be signed by the chairman

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN UPDATE:

CO-OPTION OF PARISH COUNCILLORS:
Council to consider Co-option onto the Parish Council of two Parish Councilors

BANK ACCOUNTS UPDATE
Proposals to Explore Investment Bank Account update

COMMUNITY PROJECTS UPDATE:
Christmas Lights and Tree update
Durban Lane pond

Community litter pick

ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL SALT BAG SCHEME:
Council to consider participation in the Essex Association Salt Bag Partnership

CLERK INTERVIEWS UPDATE:

COUNCIL TO CONSIDER CEASE & DESIST
Council to consider cease and desist letter for comments made on social media

NEWSLETTER:


https://e-voice.org.uk/noakbridgepc/

101/2024 FINANCE
Council to consider:
Monthly Bank Reconciliation
Monthly Budget Sheet
June/July Payments

Bluestone Planning - £ 4,489.50

Noak Bridge Village Hall Hire July Meeting - £50

Parish Online - Mapping Software - £153.60

Essex Association of Local Councils - £650.59

102/2024 TO NOTE MEETINGS ARISING AND REPRESENTITVIES
Thursday 18th July 2024 - ABLC AGM — Paul Daft
Thursday 25th July 2024 — Liaison Meeting Terri Sargent

103/2024 PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

None

PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECIDED:

None
104/2024 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (15 MINUTES):
105/2024 BOROUGH/COUNTY COUNCILLOR’S REPORT:
Village Walkabout update
106/2024 TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE:
107/2023 DATE OF NEXT MEETING:

17t September 2024






