

## **NOAK BRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING**

The Parish Councillors are summoned to attend the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of Noak Bridge Parish Council to be held on TUESDAY 16<sup>TH</sup> July 2024 commencing at 7.00pm Noak Bridge Village Hall to transact the business shown on the agenda

Website: <a href="https://e-voice.org.uk/noakbridgepc/">https://e-voice.org.uk/noakbridgepc/</a>

Mark Cottrell (Chairman) 10<sup>th</sup> July 2024

**AGENDA** 

90/2024	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE:
91/2024	<b>DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:</b> To receive any declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests, other pecuniary interests
92/2024	MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: To receive and approve the minutes of the Noak Bridge Parish Council held on 18 <sup>th</sup> June 2024, to be signed by the chairman
93/2024	NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN UPDATE:
94/2024	CO-OPTION OF PARISH COUNCILLORS: Council to consider Co-option onto the Parish Council of two Parish Councilors
95/2024	BANK ACCOUNTS UPDATE Proposals to Explore Investment Bank Account update
96/2024	COMMUNITY PROJECTS UPDATE: Christmas Lights and Tree update Durban Lane pond Community litter pick
97/2024	ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL SALT BAG SCHEME: Council to consider participation in the Essex Association Salt Bag Partnership
98/2024	CLERK INTERVIEWS UPDATE:

Council to consider cease and desist letter for comments made on social media

**COUNCIL TO CONSIDER CEASE & DESIST** 

**NEWSLETTER:** 

99/2024

100/2024

## 101/2024 FINANCE

Council to consider: Monthly Bank Reconciliation Monthly Budget Sheet June/July Payments

Bluestone Planning - £ 4,489.50

Noak Bridge Village Hall Hire July Meeting - £50

Parish Online - Mapping Software - £153.60

Essex Association of Local Councils - £650.59

## 102/2024 TO NOTE MEETINGS ARISING AND REPRESENTITVIES

Thursday 18th July 2024 - ABLC AGM - Paul Daft Thursday 25th July 2024 - Liaison Meeting Terri Sargent

## 103/2024 PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

None

**PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECIDED:** 

None

104/2024 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (15 MINUTES):

105/2024 BOROUGH/COUNTY COUNCILLOR'S REPORT:

Village Walkabout update

106/2024 TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE:

107/2023 DATE OF NEXT MEETING:

17<sup>th</sup> September 2024